

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: [EPUT.FOI.18.521](#)
Date Received: [16 April 2018](#)

***Note to Applicant:** As of 1 April 2017, North Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (NEP) and South Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (SEPT) merged to form one new organisation known as Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (EPUT).

Information Requested:

1. Since 1.1.2013 how many patients who were originally held on Meadow View Ward, Thurrock Community Hospital under s2 Mental Health Act 1983 were transferred to s3 Mental Health Act 1983 after assessment.
[46 Patients](#)
2. Since 1.1.2013 how many patients who were originally held on Meadow View Ward, Thurrock Community Hospital under s2 Mental Health Act 1983 were transferred to DoLS under the Mental Capacity Act 2005 after assessment.
[Of the 46 patients there were 2 DOLS Granted](#)